Bl A e A o e Canada PRE-HARVEST/SPRING - ACTUAL ADVANCE WORKSHEET
\\5’4 FARMCASH .

Cash Advance Program N "~
Program paiements anticipés

Legal Name of Producer
(Full Legal Name of Individual or Legal Name of Partnership, Corporation, Cooperative)

APP ID

@ Complete this worksheet only if you are:
e Requesting the remaining 40% of your Intended Seeding Advance; or
e Submitting your Seeded Acreage Report.

¢ If you did not previously apply for an Intended Seeding Advance, please complete the PY2025 FarmCash Advance
Payment Program Application.

ACTUAL SEEDED

TYPE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS REQUIRED INPUTS
Fill the table below to calculate $ Amount value in (column 5).
D CROP INSURANCE I ActuaI SEEdEd Acreages Report Note: Refer to page 4 of this application for the FarmCash advance rate applicable to each respective commodity.
|:| AGRISTABILITY I. This Form Only! Fill columns 1, 2, 3, & 4 of table below.
S(;?L?'ﬁlbﬁg RISK I Actual Seeded Acreages Report Fill columns 1, 2, 3, & 4 of table below.
=¥ Producers who applied already under Intended Advance MUST report on all commodities which were applied on; i
== Producers who used AgriStability or Global Ag. Risk Solutions previously for Intended Advance will have to declare their seeded acres below and select insurance; ‘

(1) Soir @ 2025AcTuaL (3] (4] (5]
COMMODITY TypE SEEDED ACRES  |PRODUCTION INSURANCE COVERAGE | FARMCASH ADVANCE RATE S AMOUNT
x COVERAGE PER METRIC TONNE OR L8s | x -
COVERAGE PER METRIC TONNE OR L8s | —
X X
COVERAGE PER METRIC TONNE OR L8s | —
x x
COVERAGE PER METRIC TONNE OR L8s | —
X X
COVERAGE PER METRIC TONNE OR L8s | -
x x
COVERAGE PER METRIC TONNE OR L8s | -
X X
TOTAL OF PRE-HARVEST CROP COMMODITIES: CALCULATED* LINE1 $
*Soil types are different per production insurance agency. ACTUAL SEEDED ADVANCE REQUESTED BY PRODUCER A
AFSC/SCIC - stubble/summer fallow/irrigated $
MASC - MB soil zone, alphanumeric (e.g. A01, BO1, C01)

BCPI/GARS/AgriStability - not required

ANTICIPATED HONEY

Note: Be sure to include confirmation of valid honey insurance paperwork. Use the top table as reference for required documents per insurance type.

COMMODITY ANTICIPATED PRODUCTION QTY (LBS) FARMCASH ADVANCED RATE $ AMOUNT

REFER TO PAGE 27 FOR HONEY ADVANCE RATE.

HONEY x =

ADVANCE REQUESTED BY PRODUCER B $

The personal and/or business information submitted on this form is collected under the authority of Section 10 of the Agricultural Marketing Programs Act. Any personal information collected by the Administrator will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Personal Information Protection and
Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA) or under legislation applicable within their jurisdiction. Any personal and/or business information may be disclosed to Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC) and will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Privacy Act and Access to Information Act. 1
The information may be used for the purposes to in the Declarati have the right to request access to and correction of their personal information. Should you have any questions concerning your information and Privacy, please contact: Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada's Access to

Information and Privacy Director, Floor 10, 1341 Baseline Road, Tower 7, Ottawa ON K1A 0CS5 or by email at AAFC.Privacy-vieprivee. AAC@AGR.GC.CA and reference AAFC's personal information bank Agricultural Marketing Programs Act: Advance Payments Program, PPU 140. (2025).
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* Required: Please ensure that all necessary fields below are filled out.

Select the commodity for which you applied the advance and using legal description of the land, indicate where you have seeded or stored the
crop(s), located beehives, or housed the livestock. Note: Producers with multiple locations, separate each description with a comma (,).

D CROP COMMODITIES (ACTUAL) D HONEY (ACTUAL)

PROVIDE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND(SECTION-TOWNSHIP-RANGE)

ISSUING ADVANCES

Please select one of the following funding options to indicate the type of advance you are requesting:
Note: Producers with an existing Intended Advance transferring to Actual/Anticipated Advance, select funding option from “Transfer Producers Only”.

TRANSFER PRODUCERS ONLY (Chose ONE)

ISSUE MAXIMUM ELIGIBLE FUNDS
ISSUE MAXIMUM ELIGIBLE INTEREST-FREE FUNDS ONLY
ISSUE FUNDS ONLY IN THE AMOUNT OF:| $

oood

Transfer Only — No additional funds will be issued.

(For producers who already have an advance in the current program year and do not require further funding.)

()

e |acknowledge that the eligible amount may change based on the assessment of applications and Crop Insurance / BRM eligible
amounts, or correction of calculations.

e |understand and agree that a non-refundable application fee of $400 will apply to first-time applications and $100 to subsequent
applications. This fee will be deducted from each advance issued to the producer and is payable to the administrator to cover the costs of
processing the application.

e |agree to comply with all of the terms and conditions included in the original Application form and Repayment Agreement and this
amending agreement.

e | acknowledge that this document is to be read together with, and forms part of, the Application and Repayment Agreement. All terms of
the Application and Repayment Agreement and any subsequent amendments thereto, that have not been modified by this document

remain in full force and effect. q

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THIS WORKSHEET IS TRUE AND ACCURATE AS OF THE DATE OF COMPLETION. | AGREE TO
REPAY THE ADMINISTRATOR ANY AMOUNT OWING AS A RESULT OF DISCREPANCIES, WHERE APPLICABLE. | ACKNOWLEDGE THAT PROVIDING FALSE
OR MISLEADING INFORMATION MAY CONSTITUTE A CRIMINAL OFFENCE.

Legal Name of Producer (Full Legal Name of Individual or Legal Name of Partnership, Corporation, Cooperative) APP ID

Print Name of Producer/Authorized Officer (s) or Person DATE

SIGN @

HERE Signature of Producer/Authorized Officer (s) or Person

The Actual Seeded Advance, Anticipated Honey Advance, and/or any additional application submitted shall form an integral part of your 2025 Program Year Cash Advance Application and shall be governed
by all terms, conditions, rules, and regulations set out in the 2025 Program Year Application and Repayment Agreement. For existing 2025 Program Year advances, this form must be duly completed and
submitted to Alberta Grains no later than July 31, 2025. Failure to do so will result in the immediate repayment of the advance.

M) CONTINUE TO NEXT PAGE FOR PRODUCER ATTESTATION

The personal and/or business information submitted on this form is collected under the authority of Section 10 of the Agricultural Marketing Programs Act. Any personal information collected by the Administrator will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Personal Information Protection and
Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA) or under legislation applicable within their jurisdiction. Any personal and/or business information may be disclosed to Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC) and will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Privacy Act and Access fo Information Act. 2
The information may be used for the purposes to in the Declarati have the right to request access to and correction of their personal information. Should you have any questions concerning your information and Privacy, please contact: Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada's Access to

Information and Privacy Director, Floor 10, 1341 Baseline Road, Tower 7, Ottawa ON K1A 0CS5 or by email at AAFC.Privacy-vieprivee. AAC@AGR.GC.CA and reference AAFC's personal information bank Agricultural Marketing Programs Act: Advance Payments Program, PPU 140. (2025).
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PRODUCERATTESTATION

Sign and date the declaration below attesting that the information provided in the application is complete and accurate.
Providing false or misleading information will result in an automatic default with the loss of all benefits related to the Advance
Payments Program.

***Signature Required***

| declare that the information provided in this application is true and accurate as of the time of completion. | agree to repay the
Administrator any difference, where applicable, including any adjustments due to Business Risk Management (BRM) eligible
amounts or recalculations. | have read and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the Repayment Agreement and the
Declaration of Producer Repayment Agreement, which are incorporated into and form part of this application. | further
acknowledge that this application, along with any instructions, guarantees, priority agreements, and all relevant attachments,
constitute part of this Repayment Agreement. | agree to adhere to all program rules, including the obligation to repay the advance,
along with any applicable interest and costs. | understand that making a false statement is a criminal offense.

Dated this day of , 20

Signature of Producer/Authorized Officer (s) or Person

SIGN g~

HERE

Name of Producer/Authorized Officer (s) or Person

Legal Name of Producer (Full Legal Name of Individual or Legal Name of Partnership, Corporation, Cooperative)

FARMCASH USE ONLY - ADMINISTRATORS ATTESTATION:

| declare having taken all necessary steps, in accordance with the AMPA, its Regulations, the Advance Guarantee
Agreement and the APP administrations guidelines, to ensure, to the best of my abilities, that the current Application
and Repayment Agreement by the Producer is accurate and complete before granting the abovementioned Advance.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL FOR THE ADMINISTRATOR DATE (YYYY-MM-DD)

The personal and/or business information submitted on this form is collected under the authority of Section 10 of the Agricultural Marketing Programs Act. Any personal information collected by the Administrator will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Personal Information Protection and
Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA) or under legislation applicable within their jurisdiction. Any personal and/or business information may be disclosed to Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC) and will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Privacy Act and Access to Information Act.
The information may be used for the purposes to in the Declarati i have the right to request access to and correction of their personal information. Should you have any questions concerning your information and Privacy, please contact: Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada's Access to
Information and Privacy Director, Floor 10, 1341 Baseline Road, Tower 7, Ottawa ON K1A 0CS5 or by email at AAFC.Privacy-vieprivee. AAC@AGR.GC.CA and reference AAFC's personal information bank Agricultural Marketing Programs Act: Advance Payments Program, PPU 140. (2025).
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Field Crops

Alfalfa (Tonne)

Hay (Tonne)

Timothy Hay - Choice (Tonne)
Timothy Hay - Premium (Tonne)
Timothy Hay - Standard (Tonne)
Timothy Hay - Supreme (Tonne)
Alfalfa Seed (Pound)

Bromes Grass - Smooth Seed (Pound)
Clover Seed - S.C. Red (Pound)
Crested Wheatgrass (Pound)

Fescue Seed - Creeping Red (Pound)
Timothy Hay - Seed (Pound)
Buckwheat (Tonne)

Hemp Grain - Conventional (Pound)
Hemp Seed (Tonne)

Grains & Oilseeds
Canola (Tonne)

Barley (Tonne)

Barley - Feed (Tonne)
Corn (Bushel)

Corn - Feed (Tonne)
Flax (Tonne)
Flax-Organic (Tonne)
Oats (Tonne)

Oats - Feed (Tonne)
Oats - Organic (Tonne)
Quinoa - Conventional (Pound)
Quinoa - Organic (Pound)
Rye - Fall (Tonne)

Rye - Spring (Tonne)
Soybeans (Tonne)
Triticale (Tonne)

Durum (Tonne)

Wheat (Tonne)

Wheat - Feed (Tonne)
Wheat - Organic (Tonne)
Wheat - Winter (Tonne)

Livestock

Bull - Breeding - Mature - More than 2 yrs (Head)
Bull - Breeding - Yearling - Less than 2 yrs (Head)
Calf - Feeder (400 - 700 Ibs) (Head)

Cattle - Feeder (700 - 900 Ibs) (Head)

Cattle - Finished (Less than 1250 Ibs) (Head)
Cattle - Finished (More than 1250 Ibs) (Head)
Cow - Breeding - Mature - has calved (Head)
Heifers - Breeding - Bred (Head)

Heifers - Breeding - Calf (Head)

Bison - Feeder (650 - 750 Ibs) (Head)

Bison - Finished (900 - 1050 Ibs) (Head)

Pulses & Special Crops
Beans - Other Colored (Tonne)
Beans - Pinto (Tonne)

Beans - White (Tonne)
Canary Seed (Tonne)
Chickpeas - Kabuli (Tonne)
Fababeans (Tonne)

Lentils (Tonne)

Mustard (Tonne)

Peas - Dry (Tonne)

Peas - Dry - Organic (Tonne)
Sunflower - Non-Oil (Pound)

Sweeteners
Honey (Pound)

Vegetables
Sugar Beets (Tonne)

de
paiements anticipés

BC
97.0000
77.6000
97.0000
77.6000
67.9000
67.9000

0.6790
0.9700
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500

801.2200

BC
286.1500
126.1000
121.2500

3.1525
126.1000
291.0000
582.0000
126.1000
126.1000
261.9000

113.9750

87.3000
225.0400

87.3000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

BC

1,375.2175
1,379.3400
1,337.3875
1,741.6350

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

BC
557.7500
489.8500
491.7900
320.1000
385.0900
145.5000
320.1000
320.1000
151.3200
300.7000

0.1746

BC
1.9400

BC

FARMCASH ADVANCE RATES

AB
97.0000
77.6000
97.0000
97.0000
67.9000
67.9000

0.6790
0.9700
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500
0.3638
801.2200

AB
286.1500
126.1000
121.2500

3.1525
126.1000
291.0000
582.0000
126.1000
126.1000
261.9000

0.4850

0.6790
113.9750

87.3000
225.0400

87.3000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

AB

1,368.4275
1,373.5200
1,334.7200
1,738.2400

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

AB
557.7500
489.8500
491.7900
320.1000
385.0900
145.5000
320.1000
320.1000
151.3200
300.7000

0.1746

AB
1.2125

AB
26.0251

SK
97.0000
77.6000
87.3000
77.6000
72.7500
67.9000

0.6790
0.9700
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500
0.3638
801.2200

SK
286.1500
116.4000
106.7000

2.6190
101.8500
291.0000
582.0000
106.7000
106.7000
252.2000

0.4850

0.6790
113.9750

87.3000
225.0400

87.3000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

SK

1,367.2150
1,365.7600
1,319.2000
1,717.8700

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

SK
523.8000
504.4000
482.0900
320.1000
385.0900
145.5000
320.1000
320.1000
151.3200
300.7000

0.1746

SK
1.2125

SK

MB
97.0000
77.6000
97.0000
77.6000
67.9000
77.6000

0.6790
1.4550
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500
0.3638
801.2200

MB
286.1500
116.4000
106.7000

2.7160
106.7000
291.0000
582.0000
121.2500
121.2500
266.7500

0.4850

0.6790
113.9750

97.0000
225.0400

97.0000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

1,363.0925
1,363.8200
1,358.2425
1,768.7950

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

MB

0.2474 (Pound)
0.2328 (Pound)
491.7900
320.1000
0.1746 (Pound)
0.0660 (Pound)
0.1455 (Pound)
320.1000
4.1225 (Bushel)
300.7000
0.1746

MB
1.2125

CA
3,007.0000
2,813.0000

1,600.5000
1,5676.2500
1,091.2500

The personal and/or business information submitted on this form is collected under the authority of Section 10 of the Agricultural Marketing Programs Act. Any personal information collected by the Administrator will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Personal Information Protection and
Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA) or under legislation applicable within their jurisdiction. Any personal and/or business information may be disclosed to Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC) and will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Privacy Act and Access to Information Act. 4

The information may be used for the purposes to in the Declarati

have the right to request access to and correction of their personal information. Should you have any questions concerning your information and Privacy, please contact: Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada's Access to
Information and Privacy Director, Floor 10, 1341 Baseline Road, Tower 7, Ottawa ON K1A 0CS5 or by email at AAFC.Privacy-vieprivee. AAC@AGR.GC.CA and reference AAFC's personal information bank Agricultural Marketing Programs Act: Advance Payments Program, PPU 140. (2025).



